April 2016
© 2008 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FPF2024/25/26/27  •  Rev. 1.1
F
P
F
2
0

im
it
Ordering Information
Part Number
Min. Limit
[mA]
Blank Current
Limit Time
[ms]
Auto-Restart
Time [ms]
ON Pin
Activity
FLAGB Top Mark
FPF2024 100 10 70 Active HI Open Drain S2
FPF2025 100 10 70 Active LO CMOS S3
FPF2026 100 10 n/a Active HI Open Drain S4
FPF2027 100 0 n/a Active HI Open Drain S5
Typical Application
Figure 2. Typical Application
Block Diagram
Figure 3. Block Diagram
© 2008 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FPF2024/25/26/27  •  Rev. 1.1  3
P
F
P
F